
1D Base Penalty Time Payout

1 Preslea Gonzales- Aggie (9-13) 21.108 21.108 $166.00

2 Carly Rae Colvin- Delight (14-19) 21.230 21.230 $100.00

3 Aveigh Galbreath- Diva (9-13) (Nov) 21.643 21.643 $66.00

4 Atlee Korczynski- Snupe (9-13) 21.805 21.805

5 Samantha Cortinas- Stoltee (14-19) 21.943 21.943

6 Darla Barker- Witchy (20+) 21.961 21.961

2D

1 Addison Sosa- Kallie (9-13) 22.142 22.142 $142.00

2 Cassidy Kusenberger- Zeb (20+) 22.671 22.671 $85.00

3 Ella Evans- Hammer (9-13) 22.751 22.751 $58.00

4 Jadyn Denney- Waldo (14-19) 22.805 22.805

3D

1 Maura Astling- Oprah (9-13) 23.617 23.617 $95.00

2 Anison Sembritzky- Lacee (9-13) (Nov) 23.927 23.927 $57.00

3 Nikki Sandidge- Whinny (20+) 23.998 23.998 $38.00

4D

1 Lisa Knight- Bella (20+) 24.122 24.122 $70.00

2 Alexis Ramirez- Freckles (9-13) 24.774 24.774 $43.00

3 Kylee Sosa- Bee (8& U) 24.887 24.887 $30.00

4 Kathy Durst- Tiny (20+) 25.004 25.004

5 Katie Flores- Sweet T (20+) 21.551 5 26.551

6 Serena Walston- Gracie (Nov) 26.555 26.555

7 McKenzie Speer- Flaco (14-19) 21.623 5 26.623

8 Jolie Conner- Diesel (9-13) 22.356 5 27.356

9 Preslea Gonzales- Jake (Nov) 22.937 5 27.937

10 Atlee Korczynski- Rusty (9-13) 23.102 5 28.102

11 Gracen Williams- Belle (9-13) 25.406 5 30.406

12 Candice McDonald- Candita 25.554 5 30.554

13 Kinley Klaehn- Skylar 25.886 5 30.886

14 Carley Phillips- Slim Jim (9-13) 26.181 5 31.181

15 Jadyn Denney- Martini (14-19) 22.976 10 32.976

16 Raylee Springer- Lady Oh (9-13) 22.999 15 37.999

17 Madison Speer- Butter (14-19) (Nov) 21.579 20 41.579

18 Alexis Wine- Buddy (9-13) 32.634 15 47.634

19 Rilynn Springer- Fame (9-13) (Nov) 35.962 15 50.962

Maricela Riojas- Thunderhead (20+) NT NT

Elizabeth Farr- Boon (9-13) (Nov) NT NT

McKenzie McDonald- Rosita (9-13) NT NT

HEART OF THE HILLS BARREL RACE ASSOCIATION

June 25, 2023

Show #8- Uvalde

OPEN POLES  (38 entries)                                      



Isabella de la Garza- Cuervo (14-19) (Nov) NT NT

Rilynn Springer- Stella NT NT

Ellla Evans- Corky (9-13) NT NT

8 & Under Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout

1 Kylee Sosa- Bee (8& U) 24.887 24.887 $55.00

2 Mackenzlee Mason- Reddy 25.260 25.260 $33.00

3 Allyson May- Lola 23.242 5 28.242 $22.00

4 Dunn Evans- Cartman 30.015 30.015

5 Brynley Sosa- Sugar 35.801 35.801

6 Haley Flores- India 37.178 37.178

7 Charlea Williams- Sparky 50.148 50.148

Adaline Latta- Malibu NT NT

Steely Felps- Paris NT NT

Gus Latta- Lemon Drop NT NT

Lainey Gonzales- Milkshake NT NT

9 to 13 Year Old Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout

1 Preslea Gonzales- Aggie (9-13) 21.108 21.108 $90.00

2 Aveigh Galbreath- Diva (9-13) (Nov) 21.643 21.643 $54.00

3 Atlee Korczynski- Snupe (9-13) 21.805 21.805 $36.00

4 Addison Sosa- Kallie (9-13) 22.142 22.142

5 Ella Evans- Hammer (9-13) 22.751 22.751

6 Maura Astling- Oprah (9-13) 23.617 23.617

7 Anison Sembritzky- Lacee (9-13) (Nov) 23.927 23.927

8 Alexis Ramirez- Freckles (9-13) 24.774 24.774

9 Jolie Conner- Diesel (9-13) 22.356 5 27.356

10 Atlee Korczynski- Rusty (9-13) 23.102 5 28.102

11 Gracen Williams- Belle (9-13) 25.406 5 30.406

12 Carley Phillips- Slim Jim (9-13) 26.181 5 31.181

13 Raylee Springer- Lady Oh (9-13) 22.999 15 37.999

14 Alexis Wine- Buddy (9-13) 32.634 15 47.634

15 Rilynn Springer- Fame (9-13) (Nov) 35.962 15 50.962

Elizabeth Farr- Boon (9-13) (Nov) NT NT

McKenzie McDonald- Rosita (9-13) NT NT

Ellla Evans- Corky (9-13) NT NT

14-19 Year Old Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout

1 Carly Rae Colvin- Delight (14-19) 21.230 21.230 $42.00

2 Samantha Cortinas- Stoltee (14-19) 21.943 21.943 $28.00

3 Jadyn Denney- Waldo (14-19) (pts) 22.805 22.805

4 McKenzie Speer- Flaco (14-19) 21.623 5 26.623

5 Jadyn Denney- Martini (14-19) 22.976 10 32.976

6 Madison Speer- Butter (14-19) (Nov) 21.579 20 41.579

Isabella de la Garza- Cuervo (14-19) (Nov) NT NT

Rider Age & Novice Horse Incentives                      Horses must be nominated to run in Novice Poles & Barrels.



20 & Over Poles Base + Penalty Time Payout

1 Darla Barker- Witchy (20+) 21.961 21.961 $42.00

2 Cassidy Kusenberger- Zeb (20+) 22.671 22.671 $28.00

3 Nikki Sandidge- Whinny (20+) 23.998 23.998

4 Lisa Knight- Bella (20+) 24.122 24.122

5 Kathy Durst- Tiny (20+) 25.004 25.004

6 Katie Flores- Sweet T (20+) 21.551 5 26.551

Maricela Riojas- Thunderhead (20+) NT NT

$500 Novice Pole Horse  (Nominated only) Base + Penalty Time Payout

1 Aveigh Galbreath- Diva (9-13) (Nov) 21.643 21.643 $48.00

2 Anison Sembritzky- Lacee (9-13) (Nov) 23.927 23.927 $32.00

3 Serena Walston- Gracie (Nov) 26.555 26.555

4 Preslea Gonzales- Jake (Nov) 22.937 5 27.937

5 Madison Speer- Butter (14-19) (Nov) 21.579 20 41.579

6 Rilynn Springer- Fame (9-13) (Nov) 35.962 15 50.962

Elizabeth Farr- Boon (9-13) (Nov) NT NT

Isabella de la Garza- Cuervo (14-19) (Nov) NT NT

8 & Under Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout

1 Steely Felps- Paris 19.868 19.868 $95.00

2 Mackenzlee Mason- Reddy 20.569 20.569 $57.00

3 Adaline Latta- Sparkles (8&U) (Nov) 21.393 21.393 $38.00

4 Allyson May- Merle 22.493 22.493

5 Dunn Evans- Cartman 23.336 23.336

6 Annalee Rothlisberger- Fancy 19.183 5 24.183

7 Kylee Sosa- Bee (8&U) 21.014 5 26.014

8 Brynley Sosa- Sugar 26.064 26.064

9 Monte Becker- Rita 29.832 29.832

10 Haley Flores- India 30.355 30.355

11 Cale Oxford- Hank 47.404 47.404

12 Charlea Williams- Sparky 56.589 56.589

13 Ryder Dominguez- Buddy 87.355 87.355

14 Rowan Dominguez- Buddy 40.462 40.462A

15 Collins Kotzur- Mister 48.173 48.173A

16 Kullen Oxford- Dolly 55.163 55.163A

Lynnley Crawford- Bonnie NT NT

Gus Latta- LemonDrop NT NT

Lainey Gonzales- Milkshake NT NT

9 to 11 Year Old Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout

1 Addison Sosa- Kallie (9-11) 17.516 17.516 $60.00

2 Aveigh Galbreath- Diva (9-11) (Nov) 17.583 17.583 $40.00

3 Raylee Springer- Kisses (9-11) 17.925 17.925

4 Gracen Williams- Nikki (9-11) 18.427 18.427

Rider Age & Novice Horse Incentives:                 Horses must be nominated to run in Novice Poles & Barrels.



5 Ella Evans- Hammer (9-11) 19.366 19.366

6 Alexis Ramiez- Freckles (9-11) 19.702 19.702

7 McKenzie McDonald- Rosita  (9-11) 21.250 21.250

8 Hadlee McClaugherty- Thea (9-11) 22.311 22.311

9 Alexis Wine- Buddy (9-11) 19.468 5 24.468

Ella Evans- Corky (9-11) NT NT

12 to 14 Year Old Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout

1 Preslea Gonzales- Aggie (12-14) 17.792 17.792 $65.00

2 Madison Speer- Butter (12-14) (pts) 17.806 17.806 $39.00

3 Rilynn Springer- Fame (12-14) 17.985 17.985 $26.00

4 Anison Sembritzky- Bunny (12-14) 18.222 18.222

5 Atlee Korczynski- Bella (12-14) (pts) 18.407 18.407

6 Amberley Klaehn- Mary (12-14) 18.721 18.721

7 Carley Phillips- Slim Jim (12-14) 18.892 18.892

8 Maura Astling- Oprah (12-14) 19.458 19.458

9 Jolie Conner- Diesel (12-14) 19.993 19.993

10 Atlee Korczynski- Scooter (12-14) 18.916 5 23.916

11 Maura Astling- Ruby (12-14) (pts) 20.277 5 25.277

Elizabeth Farr- Babe (12-14) (pts) NT NT

Elizabeth Farr- Boon (12-14) (Nov) NT NT

15-19 Year Old Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout

1 Kinley Klaehn- Skylar (15-19) 17.657 17.657 $60.00

2 Jadyn Denney- Martini (15-19) 17.770 17.770 $40.00

3 Jadyn Denney- Waldo (15-19)(pts) 17.959 17.959

4 McKenzie Speer- Sis (12-14) 18.177 18.177

5 McKenzie Speer- Flaco (15-19) 18.322 18.322

6 Carly Rae Colvin- Delight (15-19) 18.430 18.430

7 Samantha Cortinas- Stoltee (15-19) 18.681 18.681

8 Isabella de la Garza- Cuervo (15-19) (Nov) 20.322 20.322

9 Breck McCoury- Donkey (15-19) (Nov) 17.862 5 22.862

10 Lainey Zarazua- Oakley (15-19) 31.506 31.506

20-49 Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout

1 Morgann Crawford- Trixie (20-49) 17.127 17.127 $95.00

2 Natasha Hartsfield- Levian (20-49) 17.238 17.238 $57.00

3 Krystal Kotzur- Boyfriend (20-49)(pts) 17.393 17.393 $38.00

4 Toni Felps- Tommy (20-49) 17.439 17.439

5 Maddie Farmer- Jet (20-49) 17.466 17.466

6 Rebecca Rothlisberger- Rambo (20-49) 17.471 17.471

7 Rebecca Rothlisberger- Skeeter (20-49) (pts) 17.974 17.974

8 Candice McDonald- Trigger (20-49) 18.634 18.634

9 Maricela Riojas- Flossy (20-49) (pts) 18.972 18.972

10 Kristen Lee- Splash (20-49) (Nov Adult) 19.042 19.042

11 Mattie Elder- Shady (20-49) 19.121 19.121

12 Cassidy Kusenberger- Zeb (20-49) 19.239 19.239



13 Tyler Becker- Beth (20-49) (Nov Adult) 20.220 20.220

14 Katie Flores- Sweet T (20-49) 17.473 5 22.473

15 Morgann Crawford- Boo (20-49) 22.719 22.719

16 Crystal Beckmann- Stunner (20-49) 18.569 5 23.569

17 Rayni Sandidge- Spanky (20-49) 20.712 10 30.712

Brooke Solomon- Princess (20-49) NT NT

Maricela Riojas- Thunderhead (20-49) NT NT

50 & Over Barrels Base + Penalty Time Payout

1 Pamela McClaugherty- Oakley (50+) 18.093 18.093 $42.00

2 JoAnna Davis- Virgil (50+) 18.371 18.371 $28.00

3 Donna Garza- Zip (50+) 18.483 18.483

4 Darla Barker- Witchy (50+) 19.462 19.462

5 Kathy Durst- Tiny (50+) 19.617 19.617

6 Kellie Beall- Fly (50+) 20.495 20.495

7 Monica Weber- Gator (50+) 21.022 21.022

$500 Novice Barrel Horse  (Nominated only) Base + Penalty Time Payout

1 Aveigh Galbreath- Diva (9-11) (Nov) 17.583 17.583 $60.00

2 Toni Felps- Raymond (Nov) 18.357 18.357 $40.00

3 Anison Sembritzky- Lacee (Nov) 19.851 19.851

4 Kayce Oxford- Tonto (Nov) 20.036 20.036

5 Isabella de la Garza- Cuervo (15-19) (Nov) 20.322 20.322

6 Adaline Latta- Sparkles (8&U) (Nov) 21.393 21.393

7 Preslea Gonzales- Jake (Nov) 17.722 5 22.722

8 Breck McCoury- Donkey (15-19) (Nov) 17.862 5 22.862

9 Rebecca Rothlisberger- Lois (Nov) 18.275 5 23.275

Elizabeth Farr- Boon (12-14) (Nov) NT NT

$1000 Adult Novice Rider Base + Penalty Time Payout

1 Risa Korczynski- Tiara (Nov Adult) 18.275 18.275 $42.00

2 Kristen Lee- Splash (20-49) (Nov Adult) 19.042 19.042 $28.00

3 Serena Walston- Gracie (Nov Adult) 19.691 19.691

4 Katheryn Walston- Jacoby (Nov Adult) 19.766 19.766

5 Tyler Becker- Beth (20-49) (Nov Adult) 20.220 20.220

6 Julia Hoxie- Cruz (Nov Adult) 21.171 21.171

7 April Conner- Star (Nov Adult) 21.556 21.556

1D Base + Penalty Time Payout

1 Morgann Crawford-Trixie  (20-49) 17.127 17.127 $331.00

2 Natasha Hartsfield- Levian (20-49) 17.238 17.238 $248.00

3 Krystal Kotzur- Boyfriend (20-49)(pts) 17.393 17.393 $166.00

4 Toni Felps- Tommy (20-49) 17.439 17.439 $83.00

5 Maddie Farmer- Jet (20-49) 17.466 17.466

6 Rebecca Rothlisberger- Rambo (20-49) 17.471 17.471

OPEN BARRELS  (83 Entries)



7 Addison Sosa- Kallie (9-11) 17.516 17.516

8 Aveigh Galbreath- Diva (9-11) (Nov) 17.583 17.583

2D

76 Kinley Klaehn- Skylar (15-19) 17.657 17.657 $276.00

8 Jadyn Denney- Martini (15-19) (pts) 17.770 17.770 $207.00

53 Preslea Gonzales- Aggie (12-14) 17.792 17.792 $138.00

13 Madison Speer- Butter (12-14) (pts) 17.806 17.806 $69.00

25 Krystal Kotzur- Ripper 17.897 17.897

4 Vonda Pelton-Fancy 17.915 17.915

10 Raylee Springer- Kisses (9-11) 17.925 17.925

57 Jadyn Denney- Waldo (15-19) 17.959 17.959

3 Rebecca Rothlisberger- Skeeter (20-49) (pts) 17.974 17.974

7 Rilynn Springer- Fame (12-14) 17.985 17.985

27 Pamela McClaugherty- Oakley (50+) 18.093 18.093

52 Krystal Kotzur- Iggy 18.093 18.093

3D

61 McKenzie Speer- Sis (12-14) 18.177 18.177 $220.00

58 Anison Sembritzky- Bunny (12-14) 18.222 18.222 166.00$  

54 Rilynn Springer- Stella 18.264 18.264 $110.00

73 Risa Korczynski- Tiara (Nov Adult) 18.275 18.275 $56.00

50 Kyra Still- Sonny 18.300 18.300

16 McKenzie Speer- Flaco (15-19) 18.322 18.322

59 Toni Felps- Raymond (Nov) 18.357 18.357

71 JoAnna Davis- Virgil (50+) 18.371 18.371

1 Atlee Korczynski- Bella (12-14) (pts) 18.407 18.407

21 Gracen Williams- Nikki (9-11) 18.427 18.427

41 Carly Rae Colvin- Delight (15-19) 18.430 18.430

51 Donna Garza- Zip (50+) 18.483 18.483

4D

18 Candice McDonald- Trigger (20-49) 18.634 18.634 $166.00

19 Samantha Cortinas- Stoltee (15-19) 18.681 18.681 $124.00

77 Amberley Klaehn- Mary (12-14) 18.721 18.721 $82.00

34 Carley Phillips- Slim Jim (12-14) 18.892 18.892 $42.00

55 Raylee Springer- Lady Oh 18.965 18.965

14 Maricela Riojas- Flossy (20-49) (pts) 18.972 18.972

64 Kristen Lee- Splash (20-49) (Nov Adult) 19.042 19.042

86 Mattie Elder- Shady (20-49) 19.121 19.121

5D

29 Cheryl Alen- Fred 19.150 19.150 $110.00

32 Cassidy Kusenberger- Zeb (20-49) 19.239 19.239 $82.00

49 Ella Evans- Hammer (9-11) 19.366 19.366 $54.00

24 Maura Astling- Oprah (12-14) 19.458 19.458 $30.00

62 Darla Barker- Witchy (50+) 19.462 19.462



81 Coutney Carter- Hope 19.568 19.568

36 Kathy Durst- Tiny (50+) 19.617 19.617

35 Nikki Sandidge- Whinny 19.624 19.624

33 Serena Walston- Gracie (Nov Adult) 19.691 19.691

72 Alexis Ramiez- Freckles (9-11) 19.702 19.702

65 Katheryn Walston- Jacoby (Nov Adult) 19.766 19.766

23 Anison Sembritzky- Lacee (Nov) 19.851 19.851

44 Jolie Conner- Diesel (12-14) 19.993 19.993

28 Kayce Oxford- Tonto (Nov) 20.036 20.036

12 Tyler Becker- Beth (20-49) (Nov Adult) 20.220 20.220

39 Isabella de la Garza- Cuervo (15-19) (Nov) 20.322 20.322

79 Kellie Beall- Fly (50+) 20.495 20.495

22 Monica Weber- Gator (50+) 21.022 21.022

67 Julia Hoxie- Cruz (Nov Adult) 21.171 21.171

26 McKenzie McDonald- Rosita  (9-11) 21.250 21.250

30 Adaline Latta- Sparkles (8&U) (Nov) 21.393 21.393

45 April Conner- Star (Nov Adult) 21.556 21.556

31 Hadlee McClaugherty- Thea (9-11) 22.311 22.311

56 Morgann Crawford-Boo  (20-49) 22.719 22.719

38 Lainey Zarazua- Oakley (15-19) 31.506 31.506

48 Katie Flores- Sweet T (20-49) 17.473 5 NT

6 Preslea Gonzales- Jake (Nov) 17.722 5 NT

68 Breck McCoury- Donkey (15-19) (Nov) 17.862 5 NT

85 Rebecca Rothlisberger- Lois (Nov) 18.275 5 NT

2 Crystal Beckmann- Stunner (20-49) 18.569 5 NT

20 Atlee Korczynski- Scooter (12-14) 18.916 5 NT

69 Ally May- Lola 19.286 5 NT

40 Alexis Wine- Buddy (9-11) 19.468 5 NT

80 Maura Astling- Ruby (12-14) (pts) 20.277 5 NT

60 Tyler Becker- Prime 20.534 5 NT

47 Rayni Sandidge- Spanky (20-49) 20.712 10 NT

9 Kylee Sosa- Bee (8&U) 21.014 5 NT

17 Elizabeth Farr- Babe (12-14) (pts) NT NT

43 Brooke Solomon- Princess (20-49) NT NT

63 Elizabeth Farr- Boon (12-14) (Nov) NT NT

90 Ella Evans- Corky (9-11) NT NT

97 Maricela Riojas- Thunderhead (20-49) NT NT


